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The number of reports registered to this Trust in each calendar year between 
2015 - 2021 of physical violence and/or verbal abuse committed by patients or 
members of the public within this Trust’s premises against individuals 
employed at this Trust: 
 

  

Calendar 
Year 

Reports of 
Physical 
Violence  

Reports of Verbal 
Abuse (that did not 
entail physical 
violence) 

Total Number of reports of 
verbal abuse and/or 
physical violence (if not 
available separately) 

2015 
  

  

2016       

2017       

2018 
   

2019 
   

2020 
   

2021 
   

  
The number of Full Time Equivalent individuals employed at this Trust in each 
calendar year between 2015 - 2021: 
 

REQUEST 

Ref. No:  
From:  
Date: 
Subject: 

537180222 
Public  
18/02/2022 
Episodes of violence against staff 
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Calendar Year Number of individuals (FTE) employed 

at the Trust 

2015  

2016  

2017  

2018  

2019  

2020  

2021  

 

 

 
 
 
 

Calendar 
Year 

Reports of 
Physical 
Violence  

Reports of Verbal 
Abuse (that did not 
entail physical 
violence) 

Total Number of reports of 
verbal abuse and/or 
physical violence (if not 
available separately) 

2015  206  113  319 

2016 233 152 385 

2017  198  135  333 

2018 125 130 255 

2019 236 152 388 

2020 131 162 293 

RESPONSE 
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2021 244 197 441 

 
 

The number of Full Time Equivalent individuals employed at this Trust in each 
calendar year between 2015 - 2021: 
 

Calendar Year Number of individuals (FTE) employed 

at the Trust 

2015   
4328.71  

2016   
4488.71  

2017   
4793.67 

2018 5069.20  

2019 5293.84  

2020 5718.58  

2021 5827.46  

 

 

 


